








CITY/PORT DRAFT ACTC Combined Funding Request - DRAFT for Internal Discussion Purposes Only - Initiated 03/05/2015_Updated 03/19/2015 (V6)

A B C F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W

1

2

3

4

I-880 Local 

Access and 

Safety

Freight & 

Economic 

Development

Congestion 

Relief, Local 

Bridge Seismic 

Safety

Countywide 

Freight 

Cooridors

Community 

Investement 

Transit 

Connections Jobs 

and Schools

Total Amount for 

Grouped 

Categories 

Shown to Left

% of 

Total 

5  $      85,000,000  $      77,400,000  $    639,000,000  $    161,000,000  $    300,000,000  $  1,262,400,000 34.9%

6 Proposed Port Projects 1

7 1 Middle Harbor Rd.  Access Improvements Yes $10,500,000 2.4% Scoping Phase $90,000 $410,000 N/A $1,000,000 3QTR2016 $10,500,000 $10,500,000 2.4%

8 2 7th St. Grade Separation West Yes $187,500,000 42.5% Prelim Engineering $0 $0 $800,000 $5,000,000 $1,500,000 1QTR2017  $44,250,000 $143,250,000 $187,500,000 42.6%

9 3 OAB Phase 2 Site Improvements Yes $54,700,000 12.4% Prelim Engineering $0 $0 $2,200,000 N/A $5,500,000 1QTR2019 $54,700,000 $54,700,000 12.4%

10 4 OAB Phase 2 Intermodal Rail Improvements Yes $17,000,000 3.9% Prelim Engineering $0 $0 $500,000 N/A $1,500,000 1QTR2020 $17,000,000 $17,000,000 3.9%

11 5 Port Area Rail Access Scoping Study Yes $750,000 0.2% Study Only $750,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A $750,000 $750,000 0.2%

12 6 Airport Perimeter Dike No $47,900,000 10.9% Final Design (PS&E) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,900,000 1QTR2016 $47,000,000 $47,000,000 10.7%

13 7 CoolPort (Refrigerated Transload Facility) No $12,000,000 2.7% Final Design (PS&E) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2QTR2016 $12,000,000  $12,000,000 2.7%

14 Total Port $330,350,000 74.8% $840,000 $0 $3,910,000 $5,000,000 $9,500,000  $310,900,000 $0 $59,000,000 $109,450,000 $161,000,000 $0 $329,450,000 74.8%

15 (Projects 1-5 Only) $270,450,000  (Projects 1-5 Only) $270,450,000

16 Proposed City Projects2

17 1 OAB Streets & Roadways (GMP) Yes $28,000,000 6.3% Construction Ready $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 $28,000,000 2QTR 2015 $28,000,000 $28,000,000 6.4%

18 2 OAB Site Prep (LDDA) Yes $10,000,000 2.3% Construction Ready $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 $10,000,000 2QTR 2015 $10,000,000 $10,000,000 2.3%

19 3 OAB Wharf improvements (LDDA) Yes $22,000,000 5.0% Final Design (PS&E) $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 4QTR2015 $22,000,000 $22,000,000 5.0%

20 4 I-880 42nd/High Yes $11,000,000 2.5% Advertise & Bid $0 $0 $0 N/A $0 2016 $11,000,000 $11,000,000 2.5%

21 5 Bart Station and Coliseum Connection Improvements Yes $40,000,000 9.1% Scoping Phase $200,000 $0 $0 N/A $4,000,000 3QTR2017 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 9.1%

22 Total City $111,000,000 25.2% $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $11,000,000 $0 $60,000,000 $0 $40,000,000 $111,000,000 25.2%

(Projects 1-4 Only) $71,000,000 (Projects 1-5 Only) $71,000,000

23  

24 Total Port and City $441,350,000 100.0% 1,040,000$  -$              3,910,000$  5,000,000$  13,500,000$   $11,000,000 $59,000,000 $169,450,000 $161,000,000 $40,000,000 $440,450,000 100.0%

25 Percent of Total Measure BB TEP (30-Year) Sources Allocateed to City & Port: 12.9% 76.2% 26.5% 100.0% 13.3% 34.9%

26 Remaining Balalce of Measure BB TEP (30-Year) Sources:  $      74,000,000  $      18,400,000  $    469,550,000  $                        -    $    260,000,000  $     821,950,000 

27 Percent of Total Measeure BB TEP (30-Year) Sources Remaining: 87.1% 23.8% 73.5% 0.0% 86.7% 65.1%

28

29 Notes:  

30 1

3130 2

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 R
ea

d
in

es
s 

(a
ls

o
 s

ee
 

a
tt

a
ch

ed
 c

a
sh

 f
lo

w
 w

o
rk

sh
ee

t)

$417,700,000

In
cl

u
d

ed
 in

 2
0

1
4

 A
C

TC
 T

EP Adjusted 

Proposed 

Project 

Budgeted 

Expenditure 

(Total Need 

From Measure 

BB)

% of 

Total

Current Status of 

Proposed Project as of 

March 2015

St
u

d
y 

/ 
Sc

o
p

in
g

En
vi

ro
n

m
en

ta
l

R
O

W
 /

 U
ti

lit
ie

s

Fi
n

al
 D

es
in

g 
(P

S&
E)

A
d

ve
rt

is
e 

B
id

 &
 A

w
ar

d

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 

$106,800,000

$11,000,000

P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

En
gi

n
ee

ri
n

g

Traffic Relief on Highways
Local StreetsMaintenance and 

Safety

Community 

Development

Total Proposed Measure 

BB Funding

ACTC Measure BB $ Funding Request by Project Phase [phases completed]

Projected Initial Project Need / ACTC Measure BB TEP Grouping Allocation
Measure BB TEP (30-Year) Sources Potentially Available to Oakland and Port? 

Grouped Project Allocation by Category

Pursuant to the 2012 Amended and Restated Cost Shring Agreement (Former Oakland Army Base) by and between City and Port, Section 7.03(b):  "Alameda County Transportation Commission ("ACTC") Funds: The Port will seek ACTC funding of approximately $271 million (" ACTC Funds") for the development of the 7 th  Street Project and other 

development activities on the Port's side of OAB, and, contingent  upon the Port succeeding in amending the Baseline Agreements as described above and the TCIF funds actually being available to fund the OHIT Project, the City shall use good faith and reasonable efforts to support the Port’s efforts to obtain such ACTC Funds.  If the ACTC Funds 

are issued in phases and ACTC determines that the Port is not ready/eligible for a particular phase, the City may, at its sole cost, apply for and receive funds from such phase for the OHIT Project (or other City projects) ".

$22,000,000

In addition to the OAB, the City is proposing one other shovel ready project (I-880 42nd/High) for funding in the next available funding round.  In addition, the City is scoping projects in  several categories of funding, and will be proposing design or construction funding as appropriate.

$35,800,000

$9,000,000

$180,000,000

$47,000,000

$15,000,000

$12,000,000

N/A



FY 2014/15

Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr

In
cl

u
d

ed
 in

 2
0

1
4

 A
C

TC
 T

EP
?

St
u

d
y 

/ 
Sc

o
p

in
g

En
vi

ro
n

m
en

ta
l

P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

En
gi

n
ee

ri
n

g

R
O

W
 /

 U
ti

lit
ie

s

Fi
n

al
 D

es
in

g 
(P

S&
E)

A
d

ve
rt

is
e 

B
id

 &
 A

w
ar

d

R
ea

d
y 

fo
r 

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 

Current Status 

of Proposed 

Project as of 

031215

Adjusted Proposed Project 

Budgeted Expenditure 

(Total Need From Measure 

BB)

Proposed Project 

Budgeted 

Expenditure (Total 

Need)

2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR 1st QTR 2nd QTR

Proposed Port Projects   

1 Middle Harbor Rd.  Access Improvements Yes X 3QTR2016 Scoping Phase $10,500,000 $500,000  $1,000,000 $9,000,000

2 7th St. Grade Separation West Yes X 1QTR2017 Preliminary Engineering $187,500,000   $1,000,000  $6,500,000   $180,000,000

3 OAB Phase 2 Site Improvements Yes X 1QTR2019 Preliminary Engineering $54,700,000   $2,200,000  $5,500,000  $47,000,000  

4 OAB Phase 2 Intermodal Rail Improvements Yes X 1QTR2020 Preliminary Engineering $17,000,000 $200,000 $300,000 $1,500,000 $15,000,000

5 Port Area Rail Access Scoping Study Yes X N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Study Only $750,000 $750,000

6 Airport Perimeter Dike No X 1QTR2016 Final Design Phase (PS&E) $47,900,000 $2,000,000 $5,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,900,000

7 CoolPort (Refrigerated Transload Facility) No 9/15 X 2QTR2016 Final Design Phase (PS&E) $12,000,000 $12,000,000

$330,350,000 $500,000 $12,950,000 $2,000,000 $4,200,000 $5,000,000 $35,800,000 $0 $26,400,000 $0 $1,500,000 $180,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 $0 $0 $0

Proposed City Projects             

1 OAB Streets & Roadways (GMP) Yes X 2QTR 2015 Construction Ready $28,000,000 $28,000,000

2 OAB Site prep to support goods movement projects (LDDA-6) Yes X 2QTR 2015 Construction Ready $10,000,000 $10,000,000

3 OAB Wharf improvements (LDDA) Yes X 4QTR2015 Final Design (PS&E) $22,000,000 $22,000,000

4 I-880 42nd/High Yes X 2016 Ready to Advertise & Bid $11,000,000  $2,000,000 $9,000,000   

5 Bart Station and Coliseum Connection Improvements Yes X 3QTR2017 Scoping Phase $40,000,000  $200,000 $4,000,000 $15,800,000 $20,000,000

$111,000,000 $38,000,000 $24,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $15,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$441,350,000 $38,500,000 $37,150,000 $2,000,000 $4,200,000 $5,000,000 $48,800,000 $0 $26,400,000 $0 $17,300,000 $180,000,000 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $0 $47,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 $0 $0 $0Total Port and City

Projected Total Project Need Expenditure Cash Flow

Total City

Total Port

FY 2019/20FY 2018/19FY 2017/18FY 2015/16 FY 2016/17


